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School Leadership Team 

 

SCHOOL LEADERSHIP MEMBERS 2022-2023 

Name Constituent Group Email 
Danielle Cross Principal dcross2@schools.nyc.gov  

Angela Manekas Elected CSA Amanekas@schools.nyc.gov 
 

Eileen Bohan-Perini UFT Chapter Leader Ebohanp@schools.nyc.gov 
 

Elvia Wainwright PTA President elviawainwright@gmail.com 

Meredith Yeoman Elected UFT Myeoman@schools.nyc.gov  

Veronica Boucher  Elected UFT vboucher@schools.nyc.gov  

Jennifer Provence Elected Parent (serving 2nd 

year of term – elected May 
2021 – term ends 5/2023) 

mrsjprovence@hotmail.com 

Brina Ciaramella Elected Parent (re-elected 
for another term on 5/12/22- 
term ends 5/2023) 

Brinaeaq@gmail.com  

Christine Manero Elected Parent (serving 2nd 
year of term – elected May 
2021 – term ends 5/2023) 

Bewtiful526@aol.com 

Jasmine Class Elected Parent (elected 
5/12/22 - term ends 5/2024) 

Yclass911@gmail.com  
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